APPLICATION	TYPE		Reviewed by:	
Sketch Plan	Adm	inistrative Site Plan	✓ Planning Board	
Preliminary/Final Site Plan Conditional Use Permit			Town Board	
	nal Subdivision		Planning Dept. (Admin. Only)	
PROJECT INFO	ORMATION			
Project Name:	Parkside Commons Medica	al Office Building		
Project Address:	2067 Fairport Nine Mile I	Point Road		
City, State, ZIP:	Penfield New York 14526			
Project Description:	Demolition of part of the existing building located at 2067 Fairport Nine Mile Point Road and expansion of the associated parking area. Site improvements also involve landscaping and lighting.			
Parcel Tax ID#: 14	0.05-1-1.2/2067			
Zoning District: GI	B w/ TFOD		Project Size (acres): 8.77 acres	
Owner(s) Name:	Conifer Penfield Associates			
Mailing Address:	205 St. Paul Street Rochester	New York 14604		
Email:	fredr@rainaldibros.com		THE PERMITTER AS	
Phone:	585-232-4408			
Applicant Name: Address: Email: Phone:	Same as Owner			
Applicant Signature	: try	<u>J.</u>	Date: 1 25 23	
Agent/Engineer:	James G Cretekos, P.E.			
Company.	BME Associates			
ridaress.	10 Lift Bridge Lane East Fairp	ort New York 14450		
Zinan.	jcretekos@bmepc.com 585-377-7360			
Phone:	363-377-7300			
APPLICATION F	EES			
Planning Review Fee		\$ 600.00		
Engineering Review Fee		\$ 754.00		
Check #	Tota	1 \$ 1,354.00		
- See Required Fees	Table for \$\$ Amounts			
FOR OFFICE USI Application #	E ONLY 24 P -0004	Date Recieved:	01/27/2023	



January 27, 2023

Town of Penfield 3100 Atlantic Avenue Penfield, New York 14526

Re: Parkside Commons Medical Office Building

2067 Fairport Nine Mile Point Road

T.A. #140.05-1-1.2/2067

Dear Board Members:

On behalf of our client, Conifer Penfield Associates, we are requesting Planning Board review for a Preliminary/Final Site Plan application. The project site is located within the Parkside Commons Plaza at the northwest of the 2067 Fairport Nine Mile Point Road (NYS RT 250), the existing medical building behind Valvoline Instant Oil Change. We request to appear at the Planning Board's March 9, 2023 meeting, and we have enclosed the following application materials for your review:

- Nine (9) copies of the Penfield Planning Department Application Form
- Nine (9) copies of Short Environmental Assessment Form
- Nine (9) full size copies of the Site Plans
- Five (5) 11"x17" copies of the Site Plans
- Nine (9) copies of 3D Rendering
- Nine (9) copies of Building Elevations
- > Two (2) copies of Factors of Consideration
- > One (1) copy of Permission Letter
- ➤ One (1) Planning Review Fee of \$600
- ➤ Engineering Review Fee of \$754 (\$100 per 1,000 sf for ±7540 sf)

This re-development project includes demolishing a ±3,088 SF portion of the existing building and modifying the adjacent parking lot to provide an additional 10 parking spaces along the front of the building. The property is within the General Business (GB) and Routes 441/250 Overlay District (TFOD), and the current use is allowable with a Conditional Use Permit from the Planning Board.

Existing utilities to the modified existing building will remain to serve the building. Stormwater runoff and drainage patterns will remain and continue to be collected by existing private storm sewers and conveyed to the existing stormwater facility located along the western property limits. Access to the property will be maintained, including cross access agreements, which are currently in place with the properties adjacent to the redevelopment area. Existing light poles within the redevelopment area will be removed, replaced, and reinstalled per the proposed lighting plan. The project will also include new landscaping.

The property is not within any of the Town's EPOD districts, and the re-development area does not contain any state or federal wetlands and is not within a mapped FEMA floodplain. No work is proposed within the NYSDOT Route 250 right-of-way. It is anticipated the site improvements would commence during summer 2023 after receiving the necessary approvals and permits.

2689A

We look forward to meeting with Planning Board on March 9, 2023. Please let us know if you need anything else for this application prior to your next Planning Board meeting.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

BME ASSOCIATES

Lincoln Swedrock, P.E.

/JLS

Enclosure

c: Fred R Rainaldi; Conifer Penfield Associates

